

Serial No. 09
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 469 of 2018

Date of order: 06.12.2018

Shri Abdul Bashid Sarkar Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA (For R 1 - 3)

Notice to respondents No. 4 and 5 returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps within one week.

Meanwhile, the respondents to consider the claim of the petitioner for release of arrears of salary as shall be due for the month of November 2016 and for the month of January 2018, in the process, rules and regulations shall be strictly adhered to.

List again.



(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
06.12.2018
"Sylvana PS"