

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 469 of 2018

Date of Order: 12.06.2024

Shri. Abdul Bashid Sarkar

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA
Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Ms. S. Shyam, GA (For R 1-3)
Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. (For R 4 & 5)

Ms. P. Biswakarma, learned counsel for the respondents No. 4 and 5 has submitted that the details of the teacher who has since replaced the petitioner as Assistant Teacher of the said school has been furnished by way of an additional affidavit before this Court.

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he may be allowed some time to seek instruction as to whether an application is to be filed seeking impleadment of the said teacher who has replaced him as teacher of the said school.

On prayer made, the same is allowed. List this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya

12.06.2024

"Tiprilynti-PS"